/

.

I Water & sanitation

[
([N

: Department:
' ‘g Water and Sanitation
N REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

e
<G

7

ANNEXURE 5

OPENING OF BIDS

File No. (W11298)

W11298: RENERING OF PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
WATER AND SANITATION NATIONALLY FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS: MAIN
ACCOUNT AND WATER TRADING ACCOUNT

A.  Bid received at 11:00 in the bids receivable box on 14 May 2019

Moas Investments

Rigayisi Development Services

Ithuba Umsundu Security

Venus Security International

Mgababa Travel Agency

Pro Secure (Pty) Ltd

PFM Business Solution (Pty)Ltd

@ N o o kB o o o=

PCP Group SA (Pty) Ltd

9. Rra Trading

10.  Wangis Security Services

11. DSG Diligence Service group

12.  Hlayisani Amukelo Security Business Ent

13. TCN Security Services

14.  Regrey Security and Transport Projects cc

15.  Golden Security Services cc

16. Ritlhavile Protection Consultants

17.  Sibongile Security Services

18.  Opera Security Solutions Mashalane FH (JV)

19.  Makhuva Trading (Pty)Ltd

20.  Livhu na Mashudu Security & Trading cc

21.  Tshakhwilo Trading Enterprise




29,
23.
24,
25,
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
g
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

2

NCEDA Cleaning & Security Services

Base Five Guard Trading and Projects

Emhlungwini Trading & Construction

Matlakeng Alarm Security

Mphephu Security Services

High Risk Training (Pty) Ltd

Shumelahaya Investment

Swa Miswazi Business Enterprise

Lillian Origon Trading

Tshira Tshashu Trading Enterprise

Mafelelong Security & Cleaning

Mafhatutshedzwa Protection Services

Veteran Security Services

Mabalane Constructor Supply & Security Services

Hlangani Protection Services

Matunu Trading Enterprise

Silver Solutions 1522

Mphosha Security Services

Ithuba Security Services

Jubzin Security Services

Vhugi Protection Services

Urcia Trading Enterprise

Nyatshilongo Security Trading Enterprise

Mazibuku Security & Projects

Opera Security Solutions (Pty)Ltd

Royal Security Guards

The Lady Boss Security Services

Ithemba Lamankwali Trading cc

Dikgaetsedi Trading & Projects

Samabandla Security & Cleaning

Mafoko Security Patrols (Pty) Ltd

MTG Protection Services

Manelisi Security Services

Dikha Security Services

VSS Security Services

Light Security Solutions




58.
59.
60.

61

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
i
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

3

Vhatangwa Armed Security Business Enterprise

Foxolo Trading & Projects

KRA Security & Projects

Raks Security Services

Hotline Security Services cc

Wise Business & Risk Solutions Services

Intense Protection & Tourist Services

Linda Security cc

Popo Protection Services

Gap Management

Jackcliffy Trading cc

KYA Guards (Pty) Ltd

TJL Security Services

Ngovongodvo Trading (Pty) Ltd

EL Gondor Trading (Pty) Ltd

Mokondellelo Protection Services cc

Isilo Samabandla Projects

Bicasec Risk Services

SBU & SBO Protection Services

GS Security Force

Phuthadichaba Trading Enterprise cc

FBI Cleaning and Security

Eulitsaki Construction & Cleaning Enterprise

Procore Security Group

Falaz Protection Services

Pholile Business Solutions

Calvin & Family Security

Marshal Nights

Alu Banzi (Pty) Ltd

AmaZim-Zim Security Services

Zabalaza General Business Enterprise

Kidoo General Enterprise (Pty)Ltd

Peuloane (Pty)Ltd

Phepha MV Security Services (Pty)Ltd

Mbeva Trading & Security

Ithemba Lamankwali Trading cc




4.
95.

96.

07.

98.

99.

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

U Yabonwa Security Services

Bull Dogs Trading Enterprise

Samreu Security Services

First Runner Security Services

Tenviwe Trading

Fidelity Security Services Eyethu

Alma Mater Investments

Excellent Security Services

SBK Security & Projects

Rofika Trading & Projects 72

Marebole Security Solution

Ndivhwo Security Training

Ensemble Trading 2366

Emmaquelate Security

Idlangamandla Security Protection & Projects

Pristo Response Trading

Ojakalasi Solutions

Mothibaphatlha Security Services

Reshebile Aviation & Protection Services

Moshoma Security Services & Projects cc

Securelife Security Services

Vimtsire Protection Services

Maduna Protection and Cleaning Services

Msizi Security cc

Nyarhi Protection Unit

Ngqutura Transport Services

Ditiro Tsaka Security

Sidas Security Services

Batlhokomedi Management Services

Sakhile Ezweni Group

Mjayeli Security Services

Jugephaphi Construction & Projects

Colins Sebola Financial Services

Tactical Security Services

Sinqobile Equestrian Security Services

Khayalami Security cc




130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Bamogale Security Solutions

Molebogeng Security Services

Tshireletso Security

Wenzile Phaphama Security Services

Takana Limpopo Security Solutions

Vusela Sanmva JV

Selkirk Security Services

Bathokwa Armed Respond

Integrico Trading cc

Katekani Security Services

Tshedza Protective Services

Gezman Security Services

Masithulela Protection Services

Tokiso Technical

Fasimba Facilities Management cc

SOS Protec Sure National Division cc

African Reniasance Security

First Runner Security Services

Sebethi Trading 300

LL Security Services

Mathara Investments

Ocean Dawn Security

Hwibidu Group

Fuduwa Security Services

Nomaduku Security & Projects Management

Lady-T

Mazaxa Construction & Projects

George B Security

Squadron Vikela Security

Malope A Phahla Trading & Projects

Mashila Mavhalani General Services

Ke Nna Malobise Security & Projects

Clear Point Security & Hygiene Services

Vhazwimi Security & Protection Services

Qinisela LMBJV Security Services

Tyzer T Security and Cleaning Services




166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

Ngoza Protection Services

Gija Security & Projects

Changing Tides Security Solutions

Tarmix Trading & Projects

Dambuza Logistic Services

Madolo Holdings & Investments

One Day Trading T/A Bravo Security & Other Services

Bravospan 90 cc

Ompwa Trading Enterprise

Leledu Security Services

Billy & Sons Civil & Security

KTS General Trader

Rallele Security Services

PT Woods & Projects

Lufatnge Construction & General Trading T/A Lufatinge Security Services

EEL Protection Services

Mpho Waka Construction & Project Security Services

Phiko Security Services cc

PVZ Security & Cleaning Services

Senwabile Security Services

Power Trans Import & Export T/A Section One Protection Services

Allys Counter Force Security

MCC Security & Projects

Rise Security Services

Abalandi Risk Management

Siyefana Security Services

Rokona Security

Bonvinco Tactical Response

Econocom 671

Kusa — Kusa Screen printing & Security

BGK Securities

Mahlatsi Security Services

Mjodi Security Services

Gudani Protection Services

Limpo Security

Ntsibisheng Security Services




202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
297
223
224
225

D g B B s

Godlimpi Investments cc

Sihlomile Security Services

Musoni Security and Training cc

Eller Security Services

GNS Security Services Security Pioneers

Imvusa Trading 931

Malleka Security & Trading Enterprise

Tossel Trade 1003 cc

Mzilase Security & Trading

Kgosi Monene General Services cc

Amabhlo Consulting

Mmowa Projects

Time Lines Security Services

Athopasi Security Services

Dikgabiso Security & Trading

Eastern Guard Security

Silver Force Security

Leshaga Protection

Global Strake Security

NA Security & Investigation

Mahanyelo Armed Security

Mamayila Trading Enterprise

The Big Star Security

Matome & Moloto Protection

LATE BIDS RETURNED

Advanced Risk Solutions (Pty)Ltd

Mahlogonolo Security Services

Mukjus Holdings (Pty)Ltd

Qinisela — Zulu Security Services

Marumofase Security

Hlosi Security




8

B.  The above bid was opened on 14 May 2019 by:

SIGNATURE NAME IN BLOCK LETTERS RANK
Zelda Phiri Supply Chain Practitioner
Jacob Mabusela Supply Chain Practitioner
Winnie Dolamo Supply Chain Practitioner

/

Patrick Mabasa Supply Chain Practitioner




