

ANNEXURE 5

OPENING OF BIDS

File No. (W11298)

W11298: RENERING OF PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SANITATION NATIONALLY FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS: MAIN ACCOUNT AND WATER TRADING ACCOUNT

A. Bid received at 11:00 in the bids receivable box on 14 May 2019

1.	Moas Investments				
2.	Rigayisi Development Services				
3.	Ithuba Umsundu Security				
4.	Venus Security International				
5.	Mgababa Travel Agency				
6.	Pro Secure (Pty) Ltd				
7.	PFM Business Solution (Pty)Ltd				
8.	PCP Group SA (Pty) Ltd				
9.	Rra Trading				
10.	Wangis Security Services				
11.	DSG Diligence Service group				
12.	Hlayisani Amukelo Security Business Ent				
13.	TCN Security Services				
14.	Regrey Security and Transport Projects cc				
15.	Golden Security Services cc				
16.	Ritlhavile Protection Consultants				
17.	Sibongile Security Services				
18.	Opera Security Solutions Mashalane FH (JV)				
19.	Makhuva Trading (Pty)Ltd				
20.	Livhu na Mashudu Security & Trading cc				
21.	Tshakhwilo Trading Enterprise				

	2				
22.	NCEDA Cleaning & Security Services				
23.	Base Five Guard Trading and Projects				
24.	Emhlungwini Trading & Construction				
25.	Matlakeng Alarm Security				
26.	Mphephu Security Services				
27.	High Risk Training (Pty) Ltd				
28.	Shumelahaya Investment				
29.	Swa Miswazi Business Enterprise				
30.	Lillian Origon Trading				
31.	Tshira Tshashu Trading Enterprise				
32.	Mafelelong Security & Cleaning				
33.	Mafhatutshedzwa Protection Services				
34.	Veteran Security Services				
35.	Mabalane Constructor Supply & Security Services				
36.	Hlangani Protection Services				
37.	Matunu Trading Enterprise				
38.	Silver Solutions 1522				
39.	Mphosha Security Services				
40.	Ithuba Security Services				
41.	Jubzin Security Services				
42.	Vhugi Protection Services				
43.	Urcia Trading Enterprise				
44.	Nyatshilongo Security Trading Enterprise				
45.	Mazibuku Security & Projects				
46.	Opera Security Solutions (Pty)Ltd				
47.	Royal Security Guards				
48.	The Lady Boss Security Services				
49.	Ithemba Lamankwali Trading cc				
50.	Dikgaetsedi Trading & Projects				
51.	Samabandla Security & Cleaning				
52.	Mafoko Security Patrols (Pty) Ltd				
53.	MTG Protection Services				
54.	Manelisi Security Services				
55.	Dikha Security Services				
56.	VSS Security Services				
57.	Light Security Solutions				

50	3				
58.	Vhatangwa Armed Security Business Enterprise				
59.	Foxolo Trading & Projects				
60.	KRA Security & Projects				
61	Raks Security Services				
62.	Hotline Security Services cc				
63.	Wise Business & Risk Solutions Services				
64.	Intense Protection & Tourist Services				
65.	Linda Security cc				
66.	Popo Protection Services				
67.	Gap Management				
68.	Jackcliffy Trading cc				
69.	KYA Guards (Pty) Ltd				
70.	TJL Security Services				
71.	Ngovongodvo Trading (Pty) Ltd				
72.	EL Gondor Trading (Pty) Ltd				
73.	Mokondellelo Protection Services cc				
74.	Isilo Samabandla Projects				
75.	Bicasec Risk Services				
76.	SBU & SBO Protection Services				
77.	GS Security Force				
78.	Phuthadichaba Trading Enterprise cc				
79.	FBI Cleaning and Security				
80.	Eulitsaki Construction & Cleaning Enterprise				
81.	Procore Security Group				
82.	Falaz Protection Services				
83.	Pholile Business Solutions				
84.	Calvin & Family Security				
85.	Marshal Nights				
86.	Alu Banzi (Pty) Ltd				
87.	AmaZim-Zim Security Services				
88.	Zabalaza General Business Enterprise				
89.	Kidoo General Enterprise (Pty)Ltd				
90.	Peuloane (Pty)Ltd				
91.	Phepha MV Security Services (Pty)Ltd				
92.	Mbeva Trading & Security				
93.	Ithemba Lamankwali Trading cc				

	4				
94.	U Yabonwa Security Services				
95.	Bull Dogs Trading Enterprise				
96.	Samreu Security Services				
97.	First Runner Security Services				
98.	Tenviwe Trading				
99.	Fidelity Security Services Eyethu				
100	Alma Mater Investments				
101	Excellent Security Services				
102	SBK Security & Projects				
103	Rofika Trading & Projects 72				
104	Marebole Security Solution				
105	Ndivhwo Security Training				
106	Ensemble Trading 2366				
107	Emmaquelate Security				
108	Idlangamandla Security Protection & Projects				
109	Pristo Response Trading				
110	Ojakalasi Solutions				
111	Mothibaphatlha Security Services				
112	Reshebile Aviation & Protection Services				
113	Moshoma Security Services & Projects cc				
114	Securelife Security Services				
115	Vimtsire Protection Services				
116	Maduna Protection and Cleaning Services				
117	Msizi Security cc				
118	Nyarhi Protection Unit				
119	Ngqutura Transport Services				
120	Ditiro Tsaka Security				
121	Sidas Security Services				
122	Batlhokomedi Management Services				
123	Sakhile Ezweni Group				
124	Mjayeli Security Services				
125	Jugephaphi Construction & Projects				
126	Colins Sebola Financial Services				
127	Tactical Security Services				
128	Sinqobile Equestrian Security Services				
129	Khayalami Security cc				

100	5			
130	Bamogale Security Solutions			
131	Molebogeng Security Services			
132	Tshireletso Security			
133	Wenzile Phaphama Security Services			
134	Takana Limpopo Security Solutions			
135	Vusela Sanmva JV			
136	Selkirk Security Services			
137	Bathokwa Armed Respond			
138	Integrico Trading cc			
139	Katekani Security Services			
140	Tshedza Protective Services			
141	Gezman Security Services			
142	Masithulela Protection Services			
143	Tokiso Technical			
144	Fasimba Facilities Management cc			
145	SOS Protec Sure National Division cc			
146	African Reniasance Security			
147	First Runner Security Services			
148	Sebethi Trading 300			
149	LL Security Services			
150	Mathara Investments			
151	Ocean Dawn Security			
152	Hwibidu Group			
153	Fuduwa Security Services			
154	Nomaduku Security & Projects Management			
155	Lady-T			
156	Mazaxa Construction & Projects			
157	George B Security			
158	Squadron Vikela Security			
159	Malope A Phahla Trading & Projects			
160	Mashila Mavhalani General Services			
161	Ke Nna Malobise Security & Projects			
162	Clear Point Security & Hygiene Services			
163	Vhazwimi Security & Protection Services			
164	Qinisela LMBJV Security Services			
165	Tyzer T Security and Cleaning Services			

	0			
166	Ngoza Protection Services			
167	Gija Security & Projects			
168	Changing Tides Security Solutions			
169	Tarmix Trading & Projects			
170	Dambuza Logistic Services			
171	Madolo Holdings & Investments			
172	One Day Trading T/A Bravo Security & Other Services			
173	Bravospan 90 cc			
174	Ompwa Trading Enterprise			
175	Leledu Security Services			
176	Billy & Sons Civil & Security			
177	KTS General Trader			
178	Rallele Security Services			
179	PT Woods & Projects			
180	Lufatnge Construction & General Trading T/A Lufatinge Security Services			
181	EEL Protection Services			
182	Mpho Waka Construction & Project Security Services			
183	Phiko Security Services cc			
184	PVZ Security & Cleaning Services			
185	Senwabile Security Services			
186	Power Trans Import & Export T/A Section One Protection Services			
187	Allys Counter Force Security			
188	MCC Security & Projects			
189	Rise Security Services			
190	Abalandi Risk Management			
191	Siyefana Security Services			
192	Rokona Security			
193	Bonvinco Tactical Response			
194	Econocom 671			
195	Kusa – Kusa Screen printing & Security			
196	BGK Securities			
197	Mahlatsi Security Services			
198	Mjodi Security Services			
199	Gudani Protection Services			
200	Limpo Security			
201	Ntsibisheng Security Services			
-				

B. The above bid was opened on 14 May 2019 by:

	SIGNATURE	NAME IN BLOCK LETTERS	RANK
1.		Zelda Phiri	Supply Chain Practitioner
3.	1180	Jacob Mabusela	Supply Chain Practitioner
4	(Marti A 1.1	Winnie Dolamo	Supply Chain Practitioner
	Alle Mac VIII	Patrick Mabasa	Supply Chain Practitioner